
Voltage Controlled Oscillator ROS-EDR4406
Typical Performance Data      
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400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Tuning Voltage (V)

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

0

6

12

18

24

30

36

42

48

54

60

Tu
ni

ng
 S

en
si

tiv
ity

(M
H

z/
V

)

FREQ. @ -55°C
FREQ. @ +25°C
FREQ. @ +85°C
T.SENS @ +25°C

Harmonics Level

-70

-64

-58

-52

-46

-40

-34

-28

-22

-16

-10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Tuning Voltage (V)

H
ar

m
on

ic
s 

(d
B

c)

F2 @ +25°C

F3 @ +25°C

F4 @ +25°C

Phase Noise

-160

-150

-140

-130

-120

-110

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

1 10 100 1000

Frequency Offset (kHz)

P
ha

se
 N

oi
se

 (d
B

c/
H

z)

Phase Noise @ +25°C

Power Output

-1.0

0.1

1.2

2.3

3.4

4.5

5.6

6.7

7.8

8.9

10.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Tuning Voltage (V)
O

ut
pu

t P
ow

er
 (d

B
m

)

-55°C

+25°C

+85°C

Frequency Pushing

-1.0

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Tuning Voltage (V)

P
us

hi
ng

 (M
H

z/
V

)

Pushing @ +25°C

REV. X1
ROS-EDR4406

060530
Page 2 of 2


